### **Shawna Senko**

From: Britt, M. Renee <Renee.Britt@bingham.com>

Sent: Wednesday, April 23, 2014 1:41 PM

**To:** Filings@psc.state.fl.us

**Subject:** Filing Submission - Notice of Name Change of AccessLine Communications

Corporation

**Attachments:** Florida\_AccessLine Name Change Notice.pdf

Attached for filing is a notice of a name change for AccessLine Communications Corporation ("AccessLine") to AccessLine Communications Corporation d/b/a Voice Telco Services. AccessLine provides interexchange services on a deregulated basis in Florida, however the Company is filing this notice to maintain the accuracy of the Commission's records, and requests that the Commission modify the Company's name in its records as appropriate.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this filing. Any questions regarding this notice should be submitted to Mr. Ron Del Sesto (r.delsesto@bingham.com) or Mr. Jeff Strenkowski (jeffrey.strenkowski@bignham.com).

Sincerely,

M. Renee Britt Paralegal Specialist Telecommunications, Media and Technology Practice Group

Print Less -> Go Green

M. Renee Britt

Paralegal Specialist
T 202.373.6530
F 202.373.6416
renee.britt@bingham.com
B I N G H A M
Bingham McCutchen LLP
2020 K Street NW

Washington, DC 20006-1806

Confidentiality Notice: The information in this e-mail (including attachments, if any) is considered confidential and is intended only for the recipient(s) listed above. Any review, use, disclosure, distribution or copying of this e-mail is prohibited except by or on behalf of the intended recipient. If you have received this email in error, please notify me immediately by reply email, delete this email, and do not disclose its contents to anyone.

Bingham McCutchen LLP Circular 230 Notice: To ensure compliance with IRS requirements, we inform you that any U.S. federal tax advice contained in this communication is not intended or written to be used, and cannot be used by any taxpayer, for the purpose of avoiding any federal tax penalties. Any legal advice expressed in this message is being delivered to you solely for your use in connection with the matters addressed herein and may not be relied upon by any other person or entity or used for any other purpose without our prior written consent.

## BINGHAM

Ronald W. Del Sesto, Jr. Jeffrey R. Strenkowski r.delsesto@bingham.com jeffrey.strenkowski@bingham.com

April 23, 2014

#### Via Electronic Filing

Ann Cole, Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 filings@psc.state.fl.us

Re: Notice of Name Change of AccessLine Communications Corporation to AccessLine Communications Corporation d/b/a Telco Voice Services

Dear Ms. Cole:

AccessLine Communications Corporation ("Company"), Company Code TJ972, hereby notifies the Florida Public Service Commission ("Commission") that the Company has added a d/b/a to its name, which is now AccessLine Communications Corporation d/b/a Telco Voice Services. The Company files this notification to maintain the accuracy of the Commission's records, and requests that the Commission modify the Company's name in its records as appropriate to reflect the company's name as "AccessLine Communications Corporation d/b/a Voice Telco Services."

The Company provides interexchange telecommunications services on a deregulated basis in Florida. A copy of the Company's name change filing with the Florida Department of State Division of Corporation, is included hereto as **Attachment A**. The company intends to use the "Voice Telco Services" name only with *new customers*, and as such, does not plan on notifying existing customers (who will continue to receive their services under the AccessLine name) of the name change as doing so may cause confusion.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this filing. Should you have any questions regarding this notice, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Ronald W. Del Sesto, Jr.

Ronald W. Del Sesto Jr. Jeffrey R. Strenkowski

Counsel for Company

Attachment

Boston
Hartford
Hong Kong
London
Los Angeles
New York
Orange County
San Francisco
Santa Monica
Silicon Valley
Tokyo
Walnut Creek

Bingham McCutchen LLP 2020 K Street NW Washington, DC 20006-1806

> T 202.373.6000 F 202.373.6001 bingham.com

# Attachment A

**Name Change Documentation** 



March 3, 2014

VOICE TELCO SERVICES 11201 SW 8TH STREET, SUITE 200 BELLEVUE, WA 98004

Subject: VOICE TELCO SERVICES

REGISTRATION NUMBER: G14000021218

This will acknowledge the filing of the above fictitious name registration which was registered on February 28, 2014. This registration gives no rights to ownership of the name.

Each fictitious name registration must be renewed every five years between January 1 and December 31 of the expiration year to maintain registration. Three months prior to the expiration date a statement of renewal will be mailed.

If the mailing address of this business changes, please notify this office in writing, or through the link provided on our website www.sunbiz.org for Address & FEI/EIN Changes. Please reference the original registration number.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter you may contact our office at (850) 245-6058.

Marquitta Williams Reinstatement Section Division of Corporations

Letter No. 914A00004553



### **APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF FICTITIOUS NAME**

Note: Acknowledgements/cortificates will be sent to the address in Section 1 only.

Voice Telco Services     Fictious Name to be Registered (see instructions if name includes "Corp" or "Inc")
11201 SE 8th Street, Suite 200
Mailing Address of Business Ballavue, WA 98004
City State Ze Code  3. Florida County of principal place of business:
Broward
(see instructions if more than one county) FEI Number: 911353821

14 FEB 28 M 3 25

SECRETARY OF STATE

G14000021218 03/03/14--01002--002 \*\*50.00

4	A. C	Owner(s) of Fi	ctitious Name	If Indiv	idual(s): (Us	e an attac	hment if n	necessary):		
	1.					2.				
		Last	First		M.I.		Last	F	rel	M.I.
		Address					Address			
		City	State		Zip Code		City		State	Zip Code
ı	B. C	Owner(s) of Fi	ctitious Name	If other	r than an ind	ividual: (I	lse attach	ment if neces	sam).	
			munications Com				Jou annual		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	1.	Entity Name	monicaudis Cur	KHALIQII		2.	Entity Namo	•		
			Street, Suite 20	0						
		Address					Address			
		Bellevue,WA 98	5tate		Zip Code		City		State	Zip Code
		Florida Docu	ment Number	F01000	•		•			
										<del></del>
	FEI Number: 911353821					FEI Nun	nber:			
				<b>.</b>						
1	s tru: Bdve:	D App  the undersigned, in and accurate, in integration in integral integral in integral i	being the sole (all accordance with se in a newspaper a	Section 86: as defined i	les) owning intere 5.09, F.S., I (we) in chapter 50, Fic	further certify oride Statutes	re fictitious nay that the fictiti	icus name shown	information in Section 1	nt Applicable Indicated on this form has bee all place of business
1	s tru adve ocat	he and accurate, in riised at least once led. I (we) understa	being the sole (all accordance with se in a newspaper a	the) party(i Section 86: as defined i ure(s) belo 02/26/	les) owning intere 5.09, F.S., I (we) in chapter 50, Fic w shall have the	further certify oride Statutes	re fictitious na that the fiction to the count flect as if man	ime, certify that the	information in Section 1 ant's princip Least One 5	indicated on this for of this form has bee all place of business Signature Required)
	Pho	Di App  The undersigned, the and accurate, in trised at least once and. I (we) undersit  Signature of lowner  The Number:	being the sole (all accordance with a ln a newspaper and that the signat	the) party(l Section 86: as defined ure(s) belo 02/26/	les) owning intere 5.09, F.S., I (wa) in chapter 50, Fic w shall have the 12014	further certify order Statutes same legal of	re fictitious na that the fiction i, in the count flect as if mai	ime, certify that the icus name shown ty where the applic de under oath. (At	information in Section 1 ant's princip Least One 5 or future rene	indicated on this for of this form has bee all place of business Signature Required)
-	Pho	Dip App  The undersigned, the and accurate, in trised at least once and. I (we) undersit  Signature of owner  The Number:  R CANCELLA  R FICTITIOUS	being the sole (all accordance with a line a newspaper of that the signate solution of the signature solution of the s	the) party(i Section 863 as defined dure(s) belo 02/26/ O Date	les) owning intere 5.09, F.S., I (we) in chapter 50, Fic w shall have the 12014 CTION 4 ONL HIP CHANGE	further certify order Statuter same legal e	re fictitious na that the fiction i, in the count ffect as if man	ime, certify that the icus name shown by where the applic de under cath. (At daress: (to be used t	information in Section 1 ant's princip Least One 5 or future rene	indicated on this for of this form has bee all place of business Signature Required) wall notification)
	Pho	Display the undersigned, le and accurate, in trised at least oncied. I (we) undersigned, signature of owners one Number:  R CANCELLAR FICTITIOUS  (e) the undersigned, and the control of the least once	being the sole (all accordance with a line a newspaper of that the signate of the	the) party(I) Section 86: as defined lure(s) belo 02/26/CO Date  ETE SECUNDERSH	les) owning interes.09, F.S., I (we) in chapter 50, Fic. We shall have the 12014  CTION 4 ONL HIP CHANGE	further certify order Slatuter same legal of the certific same legal of the	re fictitious na that the fiction i, in the count ffect as if man	ime, certify that the ious name shown by where the applic de under cath. (At daress: (to be used to the used to th	information in Section 1 ant's princip Least One 5 or future rene	indicated on this for of this form has bee all place of business Signature Required) wall notification)
-	Pho FOF	Display the undersigned, le and accurate, in trised at least oncied. I (we) undersigned, signature of owners one Number:  R CANCELLAR FICTITIOUS  (e) the undersigned, and the control of the least once	being the sole (all accordance with a newspaper of the tree signated of the si	the) party(li Section 86: as defined lure(s) belo 02/26/ TO Date ETE SEC WNERSH eby car	les) owning interes.09, F.S., I (we) in chapter 50, Fic. I (we) in chapter 50, Fis. I (we) in chapter	further certify order Statuter same legal of the	re fictitious na that the fiction i, in the count ffect as if man	ime, certify that the ious name shown by where the applic de under cath. (At daress: (to be used to the used to th	information in Section 1 ant's princip Least One 5 or future rene	indicated on this for of this form has bee all place of business Signature Required) wall notification)

CR4E001 (5/09)